



NAME OF THE TOURNAMENT	MSLTA – NERUL GYMKHANA ALL INDIA RANKING CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES (7 DAYS)		
		ENNIS TOURNAMENT 2024 (CS70060/2024)	
NAME OF THE STATE ASSOCIATION	MAHARASHTRA STATE LAWN TENNIS ASSOCIATION		
HONY. SECRETARY OF ASSOCIATION	Shri. Sunder Iyer		
ADDRESS OF THE ASSOCIATION	Dr. G.A.Ranade Tennis Centre, 165, Maharshi Karve Road,		
	Cooperage, Mumbai - 400 021		
TOURNAMENT WEEK	29-01-2024		
TOURNAMENT DATES	Start Date	27-01-2024	
	End Date	02-02-2024	
TOURNAMENT CITY	NAVI MUMBAI		

TOURNAMENT CATEGORY	CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES (7 DAYS)
AGE GROUP	UNDER 14
ENTRY DEADLINE	08-01-2024
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE	22-01-2024

ONLINE ENTRY SYSTEM

Please send your entry online by clicking the following link:

https://aitatennis.com/aitaors/player/login

Please note offline entry has been discontinued. No entry will be accepted through email.

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2024

DRAWS & SIGN IN DETAILS					
EVENT	DRAW SIZE	SIGN IN	FIRST DAY	LAST DAY	
	DRAW SIZE	(Date & Time)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	
SINGLES QUALIFYING	Open	26-01-2024	27-01-2024	28-01-2024	
SINGLES MAIN DRAW	Boys 32	28-01-2024	29-01-2024	02-02-2024	
	Girls 32				
DOUBLES MAIN	16	29-01-2024	30-01-2024	02-02-2024	
DRAW					

	SINGLES QUALIFYING : - 12:00PM – 2:00PM
SIGN – IN Timing	SINGLES MAIN DRAW : -12:00PM – 2:00PM
	DOUBLES MAIN DRAW: - Before 12:00noon

VENUE DETAILS			
NAME OF THE VENUE		NERUL GYMKHANA	
ADDRESS OF THE VEN	UE	Sector 28, Nerul, Navi M	Aumbai Maharashtra
CITY		Navi Mumbai	
PINCODE		400706	
WEBSITE		www.mslta.org	
COURT SURFACE	Hard	OFFICIAL BALL	ТВА
NO. OF MATCH COURTS	4	FLOODLIT	YES

TOURNAMENT OFF	ICIALS		
TOURNAMENT DIRE	ECTOR		Mr. Gitesh Awasthi
MOBILE NO.	+91 9920356599	E-MAIL	
TOURNAMENT REF	EREE		ТВС
MOBILE NO.		E-MAIL	

TOURNAMENT FACTSHEET – 2024

AGE ELIGIBILITY		
CATEGORY	ELIGIBLE DOB	
UNDER 14	1/1/2010 - 31/12/2015	

ENTRY FEES			
SERIES	SINGLES	DOUBLES [EACH PAIR]	
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES (7 Days)	₹ 600	₹ 700	

DAILY ALLOWANCE FOR MAIN DRAW PLAYERS (Singles & Doubles)		
Tournament	DA Per Day	
Championship Series (7 Days)	₹ 400	

AITA Registration Card	It is mandatory to have valid AITA Registration Card for sign in.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
STRINGING CHARGES (₹) -	

FOLLOW AITA & MSLTA ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Facebook: @AITATennis & https://www.facebook.com/mslta

Instagram: @aitatennis official & mslta tennis

Twitter: <u>@AITA Tennis</u> & <u>@msltatennis</u>

Official Hashtag: #AITATennis